estimated the fair value of certain IFH assets and liabilities based on a preliminary valuation analysis, due diligence
information, information presented in IFH’s financial statements and other publicly available information. Until the
merger is completed, both companies are limited in their ability to share certain information.

Upon completion of the merger, a final determination of the fair value of the IFH assets acquired and liabilities
assumed will be performed. Any changes in the fair values of the net assets or total purchase price as compared with
the information shown in the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information may change the amount of the
total purchase price allocated to goodwill and other assets and liabilities and may impact the combined company’s
statement of income. The final purchase price allocation may be materially different than the preliminary purchase
price allocation presented in the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information.

36

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2024

(in thousands except share data)
CBNK

 Historical
IFH

 Historical

IFH
 Adjustments

(see Note 2)
Pro Forma

 Adjustments
Pro Forma

 Combined

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents:

Cash and due from banks $ 12,361 $ 3,890 $ — $ —  $ 16,251

Interest bearing deposits at other financial
institutions 72,787 26,467 — (2,618) (a) 96,636

Federal funds sold 56 — — —  56

Total cash and cash equivalents 85,204 30,357 — (2,618)  112,943

Investment securities available for sale 202,254 22,028 — —  224,282

Restricted investments 4,441 — 1,224 —  5,665

Marketable equity securities — 21,557  (21,557) (b) —

Loans held for sale 10,303 43,415 — —  53,718

Portfolio loans receivable, net of deferred fees
and costs 1,964,525 361,942 — (7,491) (c) 2,318,976

Less allowance for credit losses (29,350) (7,310) — (2,379) (d) (39,039)

Total portfolio loans held for investment,
net 1,935,175 354,632 — (9,870)  2,279,937

Premises and equipment, net 4,500 3,707 1,145 2,437 (e) 11,789

Accrued interest receivable 12,258 3,895 — —  16,153

Deferred tax asset 12,311 — 621 2,538 (h) 15,470

Bank owned life insurance 38,062 4,720 — —  42,782

Goodwill — 13,161 — (6,319) (f) 6,842

Intangible assets — 4,852 — 3,421 (g) 8,273

Loan servicing assets — 3,922 — —  3,922

Accounts receivable 11,637 — 1,510 —  13,147

Other assets 8,093 11,991 (4,500) —  15,584

TOTAL ASSETS $2,324,238 $518,237 $ — $(31,968)  $2,810,507

LIABILITIES

Deposits

Noninterest-bearing $ 665,812 $ 73,523 $ — $ —  $ 739,335

Interest-bearing 1,339,883 325,036 — 321 (i) 1,665,240

Total deposits 2,005,695 398,559 — 321  2,404,575

Federal Home Loan Bank advances 22,000 10,000 — —  32,000

Other borrowed funds 12,062 — — —  12,062

Accrued interest payable 6,009 1,008 — —  7,017

Other liabilities 19,007 6,782 — 1,069 (j) 48,155

 — — — 21,297 (l)

TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,064,773 416,349 — 22,687  2,503,809

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Common Stock, voting 139 2,324 — (2,324) (k) 165

 — — — 26 (m)

Common Stock, non voting — 22 — (22) (k) —

Additional paid-in capital 54,229 26,259 — (26,259) (k) 108,678

 — — — 54,449 (m)

Retained earnings 218,731 75,617 — (75,617) (k) 211,488

 — — — (7,243) (n)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss (13,634) (2,334) — 2,334 (k) (13,634)

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY 259,465 101,888 — (54,656)  306,697

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND $2,324,238 $518,237 $ — $(31,968)  $2,810,507

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

37

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement
 Three Months Ended March 31, 2024

(in thousands, except per share data)
CBNK

 Historical
IFH

 Historical

IFH
 Adjustments

 (see Note 2)
Pro Forma

 Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

INTEREST INCOME

Loans, including fees $45,991 $8,977 $ (30) $ 468 (a) $55,406

Investment securities available for sale 1,251 — 187 174 (b) 1,612

Federal funds sold and other 1,127 — 346 (253) (c) 1,220

Investment securities & deposits — 533 (533) —  —

Total interest income 48,369 9,510 (30) 389  58,238

INTEREST EXPENSE

Deposits 12,833 3,586 53 40 (d) 16,512

Borrowed funds 528 79 — —  607

Total interest expense 13,361 3,665 53 40  17,119

NET INTEREST INCOME 35,008 5,845 (83) 349  41,119

Provision for credit losses 2,727 400 — —  3,127

Provision for (release of) credit losses on unfunded
commitments 142 — — —  142

Net interest income after provision for credit
losses 32,139 5,445 (83) 349  37,850

NONINTEREST INCOME

Service charges on deposits 207 — 26 —  233

Credit card fees 3,881 — — —  3,881

Mortgage banking revenue 1,453 — — —  1,453

Government loan servicing and processing
revenue — 2,942 30 —  2,972

Government lending revenue — 514 — —  514

Loan servicing rights — (44) — —  (44)

Bank-owned life insurance — 33 (33) —  —

Other income 431 72 7 —  510

Total noninterest income 5,972 3,517 30 —  9,519

NONINTEREST EXPENSE

Salaries and employee benefits 12,907 — 4,517 14 (i) 17,438

Occupancy and equipment 1,613 280 465 10 (j) 2,368

Professional fees 1,947 306 — —  2,253

Data processing 6,761 246 — —  7,007

Advertising 2,032 62 — —  2,094

Loan processing 371 477 — —  848

Intangible amortization expense — 166 — 152 (h) 318

Foreclosed real estate expenses (income), net 1 — — —  1

Merger-related expenses 712 — — —  712

Operational losses 931 — —   931

Compensation — 4,517 (4,517) —  —

Software — 465 (465) —  —

Director fees — 224 (224) —  —

Insurance expense — 208 (208) —  —

Communications — 60 (60) —  —

Other operating 2,212 250 439 —  2,901

Total noninterest expenses 29,487 7,261 (53) 176 (g) 36,871

Income before income taxes 8,624 1,701 — 173  10,498

Income tax expense 2,062 430 — 42 (f) 2,534

Net income $ 6,562 $1,271 $ — $ 131  $ 7,964

38

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement
 Year Ended December 31, 2023

(in thousands, except per share data)
CBNK

 Historical
IFH

 Historical

IFH
 Adjustments

 (see Note 2)
Pro Forma

 Adjustments
Pro Forma

 Combined

INTEREST INCOME

Loans, including fees $174,760 $31,008 $ — $ 1,873 (a) $207,641

Investment securities available for sale 4,815 — 638 697 (b) 6,150

Federal funds sold and other 3,631 — 1,457 (1,038) (c) 4,050

Investment securities & deposits — 2,095 (2,095)

Total interest income 183,206 33,103 — 1,532  217,841

INTEREST EXPENSE

Deposits 39,625 10,127 186 (161) (d) 49,777

Borrowed funds 2,055 261 — — 2,316

Total interest expense 41,680 10,388 186 (161)  52,093

NET INTEREST INCOME 141,526 22,715 (186) 1,693  165,748

Provision for credit losses 9,610 1,245  2,741 (e) 13,596

Provision for (release of) credit losses
on unfunded commitments (101) — (64) — (165)

Net interest income after provision for
credit losses 132,017 21,470 (122) (1,048)  152,317

NONINTEREST INCOME

Service charges on deposits 964 — 261 —  1,225

Credit card fees 17,273 — — —  17,273

Mortgage banking revenue 4,896 — — —  4,896

Government loan servicing and
processing revenue — 11,058 — —  11,058

Government lending revenue — 7,746 — —  7,746

Loan servicing rights — 251 — —  251

Bank-owned life insurance — 742 (742) —  —

Change in fair value of marketable
equity securities — 1,615 (1,615) —  —

Other income 1,842 3,354 2,096 — 7,292

Total noninterest income 24,975 24,766 — —  49,741

NONINTEREST EXPENSE

Salaries and employee benefits 48,754 — 19,946 50 (i) 68,750

Occupancy and equipment 5,673 1,331 1,876 41 (j) 8,921

Professional fees 9,270 2,001 — —  11,271

Data processing 25,686 997 — —  26,683

Advertising 6,161 629 — —  6,790

Loan processing 1,633 1,930 — —  3,563

Merger-related expenses — 177 — —  177

Intangible amortization expense — 664 — 610 (h) 1,274

Foreclosed real estate expenses
(income), net 7 — — —  7

Operational losses 4,613 — — —  4,613

Outside service providers 1,932 — — —  1,932

Compensation — 19,946 (19,946) —  —

Software — 1,876 (1,876) —  —

Director fees — 704 (704) —  —

Insurance expense — 701 (701) —  —

Communications — 261 (261) —  —

Litigation settlement — (1,132) 1,132 —  —

Other operating 7,038 1,177 412 —  8,627

Total noninterest expenses 110,767 31,262 (122) 701 (g) 142,608

39

TABLE OF CONTENTS

(in thousands, except per share data)
CBNK

 Historical
IFH

 Historical

IFH
 Adjustments

 (see Note 2)
Pro Forma

 Adjustments
Pro Forma

 Combined

Income before income taxes 46,225 14,974 — (1,749)  59,450

Income tax expense 10,354 3,797 — (420) (f) 13,731

Net income before noncontrolling
interest 35,871 11,177 — (1,330)  45,718

Net income attributable to
noncontrolling interest — (47) —  (47)

Net income $ 35,871 $ 11,130 $— $ (1,330)  $ 45,671

Weighted average common shares
outstanding:

Basic 14,002,556 2,224,846 — 390,385 (k) 16,617,787

Diluted 14,080,547 2,265,987 — 352,285 (k) 16,698,819

Earnings per share:

Basic earnings per share $ 2.56 $ 5.00 — —  $ 2.75

Diluted earnings per share $ 2.55 $ 4.91 — —  $ 2.73

40

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1. Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements and related notes were prepared in
accordance with Article 11 of Regulation S-X. The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet as of March 31,
2024, combines the historical balance sheets of CBNK and IFH, giving effect to the merger as if it had been
completed on March 31, 2024. The unaudited pro forma consolidated income statements for the three months ended